
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028365-2025 

Contract

CHP Carbon Tank Replenishment & Testing

Southern Water Services Ltd.

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028365
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ac46  
Published 29 May 2025, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Contact

Paul Elliott

Email

paul.elliott@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028365-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028365-2025
mailto:paul.elliott@southernwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southernwater.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CHP Carbon Tank Replenishment & Testing

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42514320 - Gas filters

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sampling and analysis of Filter tanks on CHP engines. Replenishment of Tanks including
transport, emptying, cleaning & refill. Emission testing of CHP engines.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

https://www.southernwater.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

42514310 - Air filters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sampling and analysis of Filter tanks on CHP engines. Replenishment of Tanks including
transport, emptying, cleaning & refill. Emission testing of CHP engines.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-033185

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

CHP Carbon Tank Replenishment & Testing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2025

/Notice/033185-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C. C. JENSEN LIMITED

Unit 26 Enterprise City, Meadowfield Avenue, Spennymoor

County Durham

DL16 6JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

02504210

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,250,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Water

Southern House, Yeoman Road, Worthing BN13 3NX

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:10:23+0000
	TCPDF




